DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-HERS-01
Project Title:	2022 HERS Provider Applications for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards
TN #:	253756
Document Title:	Exhibit G - LRMF Declaration of Application
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Jennifer Brazell
Organization:	CalCERTS, Inc.
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	12/26/2023 3:07:59 PM
Docketed Date:	12/26/2023



Via CEC Docket 22-HERS-01

Mr. Drew Bohan
Executive Director
California Energy Commission
1516 Ninth Street, MS-39
Sacramento, CA 95814
Drew.bohan@energy.ca.gov

## RE: CalCERTS, Inc.'s Declaration of LRMF Provider Application for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards for Low-rise Multifamily Projects

CalCERTS submits this information and declaration in support of its application for its Low-rise Multifamily Data Registry Approval for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Code, under Title 24, Part 1, Section 10-109.

- 1. CalCERTS was approved as HERS Provider for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Code on December 14, 2023, under the HERS Regulations, 20 CCR 1670 et seq.
- 2. CalCERTS has not changed any information, systems, training, or training procedures relative to its HERS Provider application or approval.
- 3. All items reviewed for approval CalCERTS 2022 HERS Provider approval under 1674(a) are the same.
- 4. The LRMF data registry complies with requirements set forth under Title 24, Part 1, Section 10-109 and reference joint appendix JA7 and with the requirements set forth by 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards.
- 5. CalCERTS ratings are accurate, consistent, and uniform, utility bill estimates, are reasonable and recommendations on cost-effective energy efficiency improvement measures are reliable as relative to this application.

6. CalCERTS will not knowingly fail to comply with the requirements of 20 CCR 1670 et seq, or the California 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained within this document is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sincerely,

Shelby Gatlin

**Chief Operating Officer** 



(916) 985-3400



www.calcerts.com



shelby@calcerts.com



31 Natoma, Suite 120 Folsom, CA 95630

